Active Adult Trip - Indoor Skydiving



Experience the Thrill of Flight - No Plane Required! Friday, June 27, 2025

Dreamed of skydiving but prefer to keep your feet (somewhat) on the ground? Indoor skydiving offers an exhilarating, risk-free way to experience the sensation of freefall!

Grab your friends for this trip. Step into a powerful vertical wind tunnel, where high-speed air currents lift you effortlessly, allowing you to float, twist, and glide like a pro—perfect for thrill-seekers of all ages! Your experience begins with a short training session. There, you'll learn the fundamentals of body flight and how to stay stable in the wind tunnel. Once you're prepped, it's time to gear up and get ready to take off!

- Depart from Anne Gordon Active Adult Center at 8:30 a.m.
- Lunch on your own in Fayetteville, NC
- Skydiving training and 2 to 3 flights
- Return to Anne Gordon Center around 3:30 p.m.

Cost: \$119/Residents, \$134/Non-residents

Want to join without flying: Cost: \$25/Residents, \$40/Non-residents

Register online at reclink.raleighnc.gov by searching 'trip' under "Activities," or in-person at any of the facilities listed below.

What's Included

- Department transportation
- Indoor Skydiving training and 2 to 3 flight times.
- Lunch on your own in Fayetteville, NC.
- It is not recommended to fly if you have had any recent back or shoulder injuries as flying does put pressure on those joints.

Patron Expectations

This trip has a <u>low</u> volume of walking expected. There may be some steps, uneven paths with loose bricks, and gravel. Patron must be able to keep to the scheduled timeline of the trip. Please remember there is no one-onone assistance provided by the escorts.

Cancellation Policy

Cancellations must be made in writing at least 14 days prior to trip departure date to receive a refund. Full or partial refunds are subject to non-refundable expenses incurred by the Department. If the Department cancels a trip, a full refund will be given. Submit withdrawal letter to Carmen Rayfield at carmen.rayfield@raleighnc.gov or in-person at any Active Adult Center.

Active Adult Program

Anne Gordon Center for Active Adults (919) 996-4720 Five Points Center for Active Adults (919) 996-4730 Walnut Terrace Center (919) 996-6160

raleighnc.gov/parks

